Resolution approving Application of Application of Sinkoss USA LLC dba Bullet Cab for 2016 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2016 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted Sinkoss USA LLC dba Bullet Cab for the following vehicles:

2005 Saturn Relay	5GZDV23L35D192520	BULL3T 1
2005 Toyota Sienna	5TDZA23L1555266754	BULL3T 2
2008 Chevrolet Uplander	1GNDV231XD102646	BULL3T 3
2006 Ford Crown Victoria	2FAFP71W16X145629	594-XLA
2009 Toyota Corolla	JTDBL40E899038247	916-XCY

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Chapter 10, Article XIII of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse upon compliance with all conditions therein contained.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 10, 2015.